## University of Mary Hardin-Baylor

900 College St. UMHB Box 8367 Belton, TX 76513 USA

(254) 295-4949 FAX (254)295-4903

## International Student Statement of Understanding

As an international student at the University of Mary Hardin-Baylor who has been granted an F-1 non-immigrant visa, I understand and agree to the following statements and conditions:

- It is my responsibility to visit the International Office at the beginning of each semester to update my SEVIS registration, provide current contact information, and inform the office of any changes that might affect F-1 status.
- 2. The financial burden of my education at the University of Mary Hardin-Baylor is my responsibility. It is my responsibility to communicate with my sponsor (if applicable) to insure that adequate funds are available at the beginning of each semester. If my sponsor becomes unable to provide the necessary financial resources, it is my responsibility to obtain another sponsor promptly or leave the university through no fault of the university.
- 3. As a student at UMHB, my primary objective is to make consistent progress toward a degree, working toward the goal of graduation within the time limit set on the I-20 document.
- 4. The reserve fund that I have deposited with the university is to provide for transportation expenses to my country of citizenship when I have finished my studies at UMHB. It may not be withdrawn unless I am not returning to UMHB.
- 5. Refusal to abide by the formal policies and regulations required of all students at the University of Mary Hardin-Baylor will result in my dismissal from the university.

Signature:	 	 
Date:		